
BCSD Who to Contact 
 

Schoology For BES & BMHS Parent Accounts: 
Technology and Instructional Support Coordinator 
Ariel Gilbert agilbert@berlincentral.org 
*For general questions related to your student's assignments, 
please reach out to their individual teachers. 
 
For BES & BMHS Student Password help: 
Mrs. Tammy Dunlop tdunlop@berlincentral.org or  
Mr. Harsha Aouthu haouthu@berlincentral.org 
 
 

SchoolTool & 
Parent Portal 

Locked Account/ New Account/ Account Updates: 
 
New Students & BMHS 6-12:  
Mrs. Christine Demick cdemick@berlincentral.org   
 
BES K-5, Faculty, Staff, Parent   
Mrs. Heather Barto hbarto@berlincentral.org 
 
 

Google Accounts For BES & BMHS Student Password help:  
Mrs. Tammy Dunlop tdunlop@berlincentral.org or  
Mr. Harsha Aouthu haouthu@berlincentral.org 
 
For Faculty/Staff Password help: 
Mrs. Tammy Dunlop tdunlop@berlincentral.org or  
Mr. Harsha Aouthu haouthu@berlincentral.org 
 

Parent Email Updates New Students & BMHS 6-12:  
Mrs. Christine Demick cdemick@berlincentral.org   
 
BES K-5, Faculty, Staff, Parent   
Mrs. Heather Barto hbarto@berlincentral.org 

Address & Phone 
Number Updates 

BES: Mrs. Heather Barto hbarto@berlincentral.org 
BMHS: Mrs. Candace Hudson CHudson@berlincentral.org 

Enrollment Questions K-12: Mrs. Christine Demick cdemick@berlincentral.org   

Attendance Questions BES: attendanceBES@berlincentral.org 
BMHS: attendancehsms@berlincentral.org 
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